
DEMOGRAPHY 2-41 

2.39 Immigrant arrivals, by country of last permanent residence 

Country of last permanent residence 1984 1985 

Europe 
Austria 
Belgium 
British Isles 

England 
Northern Ireland 
Scotland 
Wales 
Channel Islands 

128 
236 

4,116 
161 
686 
132 

9 

170 
215 

3,639 
146 
597 
71 

1 

201 
234 

4,193 
186 
567 
139 

3 

294 
382 

7.028 
357 
948 
191 
23 

Sub-total, British Isles 

Czechoslovakia 
Denmark 
Finland 
France 
Germany, Democratic Republic of 
Germany, Federal Republic of 
Greece 
Hungary 
Ireland 
Italy 
Malta 
Netherlands 
Norway 
Poland 
Portugal (incl. Azores and Madeira) 
Spain 
Sweden 
Switzerland 
Turkey 
USSR 
Yugoslavia 
Other Europe 

924 
97 
81 

1,380 

1,727 
555 
374 
291 
839 
64 
545 
29 

4,499 
1,342 
266 
136 
389 
370 
140 
465 
920 

90.3 
64 
73 

1,401 

1,578 
551 
614 
265 
65(1 
68 

466 
59 

3,617 
1,342 
103 
162 
376 
206 
110 
478 
934 

835 
91 
68 

1,610 
33 

1,403 
551 
697 
434 
715 
75 
524 
53 

5,231 
2,435 
119 
189 
361 
248 
107 
481 
926 

922 
115 % 

2,290 
21 

1,906 
771 
717 
990 

1,031 
79 
575 
80 

7,036 
7,300 
216 
214 
633 
389 
225 

1,059 
1,675 

Total, Europe 18,859 

Africa 
Angola 
Egypt 
Ghana 
Kenya 
Morocco 
Mozambique 
Nigeria 
South Africa 
Tanzania 
Uganda 
Zambia 
Other Africa 

19 
449 
122 
278 
251 

30 
158 
321 
420 
146 
28 

1,330 

21 
394 
194 
271 
338 

9 
89 

365 
424 
129 
19 

1,292 

42 
507 
234 
356 

36 
152 
938 
342 
81 
39 

2,043 

68 
1,066 

956 
773 

31 
253 

1,845 
468 
125 
57 

2,859 

4,770 8,501 

Australasia 
Australia 
New Zealand 
Papua New Guinea 
Other Australasia 

377 
154 

4 

355 
147 

4 

338 
163 

2 

530 
205 

16 
2 

Total, Australasia 

Asia 
Bangladesh 
China 
Cyprus 
Hong Kong 
India 
Indonesia 
Iran 
Iraq 
Israel 
Japan 
Jordan 
Kampuchea 
Korea, Republic of 
Laos 
Lebanon 
Malaysia 
Pakistan 
Philippines 
Singapore 
Sri Lanka 
Syria 

84 
2,214 

60 
7,6% 
5,502 

131 
1,870 

495 
429 
250 

50 
1,727 

801 
870 

1,245 
356 
611 

3,748 
176 

1,048 
213 

94 
1,883 

50 
7,380 
4,028 

107 
1,728 

359 
676 
205 
116 

1,803 
934 
379 

1,657 
332 
479 

3,076 
166 
815 
265 

449 
1,902 

66 
5,893 
6,940 

142 
1,952 

242 
1,206 

273 
102 

1,745 
1,143 

636 
2,348 

418 
643 

4,102 
220 

1,753 
387 

473 
2,625 

79 
16,170 
9,692 

219 
3,083 

2% 
1,461 

446 
197 

1,612 
2,276 

456 
3,414 

717 
991 

7,343 
489 

4,226 
677 


